\ e NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)
’ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF ﬁlLlBiPéﬁgATOR

509 Peoples Ba

Marietta, Ohio

8

=

:

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS t

Beptember.28th... . 1938.. A

PROPOSED LOCATION ~

=

Williams District g

Wood County 2

Je 25t g

Well No. o, 3

" o

ADDRESS . :?1
Ralph Smith Farm

1cs

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated... Dec. 20th 1916

Smith
.......................... , made by...Ralph.C,. Smith & Mrs. Ralph C, , to

Farm and Royalty now owned by

Farmers & Mechan

Book..... 168 , page.... 9%

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the’ proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above Jnamed, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address . day.... before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Adisint 509 Peoples Bank Blde
Of STREET
Well rator
e Marietta, Ohio
Ty on Town 071/05/2024

Qhio

z STATK
Section 8. . . ... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

N. P. RHINEHART CHARLESTON
CHIEF

September 26, 1938

Henderson 0il Compeny
Peoples Bank
Marietta, Ohio

Gentlemen:

Please give us the address of your engineer
Lowell Russell as the tracing filed for Well No. 1l-A
on the Realph Smith Farm, does not meet all the requir-
ments and we wish to return it for correction.

Very truly yours,

R
&@ \ \ Secret ary W

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

-MG,
&afifﬂw

AQ,),

\E&R@V

Sept 27th 1938
The Address of Lowell Russell is 104 Chestnut Ste, Marietta, Ohio

The Henderson 0il Company

01/05/2024







September 26, 1538

Farmers & Mechenies Nationel Bank
Williamstown, West Virginiae

Gentlemens

A notice of proposed location of Well No, l=A
on the Relph Smith Ferm, Williams District, Wood County,
has been received from The Henderson 0il Compeny, Marietta,
Ohioe A copy of the notice and location plat should have
been mailed you by the well operators

If you have eny objections to the proposed loca-
tion, please file seme not later then October 6, 1938.

Very truly yours,

Secr
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

01/05/2024




lre Lowell Russell
104 Chestnut Street
Karietta, Ohic
Dear Birs

Ve are returning tracing for Vell MNo. leA
on the Ralph Smith Parm, Willisme Distrioct, Vood County,
for additional informetion required by Rule € of the
Rules and Regulationse First, the locetion shall be
tied into at least two permenent land marks which shall
be nemed or describveds Second, the courses and distamoces
of the farm lines adjoining end commeoting the '
land marks or farm corners shall be given,

Pleese make corrections end return at onces
Very truly yours,

Seeretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
uG/ar

01/05/2024



Ootober €, 1038

The Menderson 011 Company
80¢ Peoples Bemk Bldge -
Harietta, Ohio

* Gentlemens

Perndt Woo=80, to drill Vell Vo lei, on
Lummmmﬁnmmmmmm,

Duplicate Permits are issuede One shall be
posted on the rige

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL ARD GAS DIVISION
uo/er

Lat30d=25"
Long8lde26*

01/05/2024



A\
October 24, 1938 \@

¥r. Lowell Russell
104 Chestnut Street
Merietta, Ohio

Dear Sir:

On September 28th we returned tracing for

Well Nos 1=A on the Ralph Smith Ferm, Williame
District, Vicod County for edditional informatione

To date the tracing has not been returned
end we would eppreciate receiving it at onces

Very truly yours,

W

% Secretary
AND GAS DIVISION

4

\

o

{ J

| |

‘ {

o 4

|

|

/ | |

g

i | A
i
Lot
|
\

|

§
f

ol
01/05/2024



“"i“

§‘J

Latitude 39@: 25

e

o)
\
o"\
& gy

/

N\
) ©!I'Vy 16°45E
g g giere
/ yiy‘ o t t
, e
Newm Localion #\Efe\/7460 Ll &
i £
@9 : Q
- Alr \
A;r& .
4
&VQ' A" <
{ :.:. .
(;)
< N2
o
2\ A
& o
7
9 &
Pd
b &y
o s
0] WV
4’ 4
“A

<+Longitude

Company HEederson Oi1l Co.

Address Feoples Bank , Mariells, O.
Farm _alph Smith

Tract______ Acres. IOQ__

Well (Farm) No.Lé__
Quadrangle Mdl"le'h‘d

Lease No.

Serial No.

Wood

County

District W' | hams

Engineer W W

Engineer’'s Registration No. Ohlo 4254

File No. Drawing No.

Date MScaleMQ@ﬂ_

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE Nno. M/ no - 80

/nc:? /é'c,/'/ e 1/05;?024

otes location of well on mte ates
Topographlc Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTED ON
**IMPERIAL'® TRACING CLOTH
K % ECO, N.Y.






